NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
1 2

v
1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
162

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
See. Block 16C

=

REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
OEEQ01253

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE

00701

Idaho Operations

U.S. Department of Energy
Idaho Operations

1955 Fremont Avenue

Idaho Falls ID 83415

Idah
J.S.
Idah
1955
s 1
dah

\
I

7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6)

CoDE 100701

b Operations

| Department of Energy
0 Operations

!Fremont Avenue

221

o Falls ID 83415

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE, LLC
Attn: Lisa A. Sehlke

P.O. BOX 1625

IDAHO FALLS ID 834150001

=

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

|

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
!

10A.
DE

MODIFICATION
ACO07-051

i OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
D14517

!

108,

CODE FACILITY CODE

152020629

DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11/09/2004
1. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[JJThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifi
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the
ltems 8 and 15, and returning
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DAT]
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be rr
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specifig

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgi

S,

E SPE

ed for rec

eipt of Offers [Jis extended, [Jis not extended.

or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

ng rece
. FAIL

ade by,

d.

pt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
SIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required) Net
RA FIN PLAN # 03 Dec 09

Incr

ease: $1,113,136.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER!

S.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

[¢]

|
-|ANGE‘S SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTH(

Tt

E ADIViINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO A

UTHORIT]

Y OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X IAW DEAR 970.5232-4 "Obligation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xis not,

[Jis required to sign this document and r

etumn |

copies fo the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, incit
The purpose of this modification is to obligate F
Specific information is found on the attached Cont

Subj to Retent: N
FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2014

Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown

is the total amount):

00001 MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS OF THE INL
Line item value is:$8,500,000,000.00
Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in [tem 9A or 10A,

ding soi
inds
tinu

as heret

ficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
under RA FIN Plan 10-03 Dec-09.
ation sheet & Information sheets.

8,500,000,000.00

ofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. N

Suze

AME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T}

JEY

or print)

tte M. Olson

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIEA I

16C. DATE SIGNED

12/11/2009
{Signature of person authorized to sign) | (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 | STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable ! Prescribed by GSA

NOT SPECIF]

ED (OTHER

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NOT SPECIFI

/OTHER

ED
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| . 07-051D14517/162 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE, LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES ; QUANTITY [uNIT * UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) } (C) [D) (E) (F)
Incrementally Funded Amount: $4,166,570,000. 90
|
|
i
I
|
|
|
i
i
|
|
|
|
|
NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110
NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER




Contract No: DE-ACO07-051D14517
Modification No: 162
SF 30Continuation Sheet

A. This modification is issued to obligate American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Recovery
Act) of 2009 funds for The Idaho National Laboratory to continue projects for Energy-Intensive
Processes Research and Development under Agreement #18972 for Molecular Hybrid Plasma
Reactor and Process for Low Cost Nanoparticle Production to complete the pre-pilot scale
development and then scale the proven technology to a 300 Kilowatt pilot system; and
Agreement #18989 Water-Gas-Shift Membrane Reactor for High Pressure Hydrogen Production
to develop hydrogen-selective membranes for an innovative gas separation process based on a
water-gas-shift membrane reactor for production of high-pressure hydrogen.

B. Accordingly, pursuant to Section I, Contract Clause 1.44, DEAR 970.5232-4 entitled
“Obligation of Funds,” funds in the amount of $1,113,136.00 is hereby obligated in support of
Recovery Act activities. The total amount of funds obligated under this contract since its
inception is: SEE ATTACHED INFORMATION SHEETS.

C. The specific Contractor Recovery Act Statement of Work, Milestones, Outcomes and
Measures, and Deliverables funded by this modification are identified in the following
referenced Work Authorization:

Work Authorization Number Work Authorization Title

IF-500003-20416-10 Energy-Intensive Processes R&D

D. The work described in this modification shall be performed using funds obligated under this
contract, which have been appropriated under the Recovery Act of 2009, (Pub. L. 111-5), and as
such, is subject to the special statutory conditions and the additional contractual terms and
conditions. The funds obligated hereunder shall only be used to accomplish the work as set forth
in paragraph C. above and may not be used for any other purpose without the prior written
consent of the Contracting Officer.

E. The Contractor shall complete all Recovery Act Work funded by this modification in
accordance with Recovery Act requirements, including the required completion dates specified
therein, and by the completion date identified in the approved work authorization for the activity.




Contract No. DE-AC07-051D14517
Modification No. 162 Section B
Information sheets

Page 1 of 2

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

Clause B. 5, Obligation of Funds is revised to read as follows:

The amount presently obligated under this Contract is as follows:

Details regarding the obligational authority for this modification are provided separately in the
RA Financial Plan # 10-3 Dec-09

Contract DE-AC07-051D14517

Funds Obligated by Contract Award $ -
FY 05 Funding Mod Totals 05-01 thru 05-15 $ 623,283,031.13
FY 06 Funding Mod Totals 06-01 thru 06-27 $ 774,328,122.14
FY 07 Funding Mod Totals 07-01 thru 07-14 $  975,295,354.03
FY 08 Funding Mod Totals 08-01 thru 08-22 $ 740,655,029.30
FY 09 Funding Mod Totals 09-01 thru 09-22 to include $ 819,161,791.66
RAL thru 6
Funds Obligated by Modification No.154 (RA 10 #1) $ 594,000.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No.155 (FIN 10-01) $ 46,930,310.71
Funds Obligated by Modification No.157 (RA 10 #2) $ 146,280.00
Funds Obligated by Modification N0.158 (FIN 10-02) $ 35,328,850.56
Funds Obligated by Modification No.160 (FIN 10-03) $  149,734,095.37
Funds Obligated by Modification No.162 (RA 10 #3) $ 1,113,136.00
Total Funds Obligated $ 4,166,570,000.90

*The following table tracks available budgetary resources for work appropriated under the
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009, Pub. L. 1115 (Recovery Act) and as such is
subject to special statutory conditions. Budget Authority in the following table is already
included in the total funding table above and is not an additional obligation of funds.

Funds Obligated by
Contract DE-ACQ7-051D14517 ARRA Funding
Funds Obligated by Modification No.141 (RA #1)

$ 200,000.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No.143 (RA #2) $ 150,000.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No.144 (RA #3) $ 3,000.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No.147 (RA #4) $ 1.850,000.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No0.149 (RA #5) $ 2.353,000.00
Funds Obligated by Modification N0.149 (RA #5) $ 1,742,000.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No.151 (RA #6) $ 100,000.00



Funds Obligated by Modification No.154 (RA #1)
Funds Obligated by Modification N0.157 (RA #2)
Funds Obligated by Modification No.162 (RA #3)
Total Funds Obligated

Contract No. DE-AC07-051D14517
Modification No. 162 Section B
Information sheets

Page 2 of 2

594,000.00
146,280.00
1,113,136.00

HR|H H &

8,251,416.00



